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MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.230

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 24th FEBRUARY, 2016


CORE BANKING FOR ATAL PENSION YOJANA

230.  SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the department of posts has decided to tweak its core banking software to push the Atal Pension Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the department of posts will utilise its 1.5 lakh post offices across the country for the said purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) Yes Madam.

(b) Atal Pension Yojana has been launched in 802 Head Post Offices on 1st December, 2015, which are on Core Banking Solution (CBS).

(c) & (d)     The Department has planned to utilize all Post Offices working on Core
Banking software across the country for enrollment under Atal Pension Yojana.
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